ECORDATION FORM COVER SI LEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
0011 (exp. 4/94) 05-1	Patent and Trademark Offic 6-2001 Attorney Docket No. 63317
I IKANA HAKI ANAKA KAKA	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	Imministration original documents or copy thereof. 688418
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving partylies)
Kamlesh Pai Panandiker John Michael Bronk Franklin Paul Spitler	Name: <u>McWhorter Technologies, Inc.</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>400 East Cottage Place</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Carpentersville</u> State; <u>IL</u> ZIP; <u>60110</u> Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? <u>Yes X</u> No
Execution Date: <u>Oct. 23, 1998; Oct. 24, 1998; Nov. 6, 1998</u>	8
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/156,254	on, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attach	vad7 <u>Yes X</u> No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>James P. Krueger</u> Internal Address: <u>FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY</u> 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: <u>120 S, LaSalle Street, Suite 1600</u> City: <u>Chicago</u> State: IL ZIP: <u>60603-3406</u> :	Only if check is missing or improper. 8. Deposit Account No. 06-1135
DO NOT USE	 THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor copy of the original document. James P. Krueger Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet	January 5, 1999 Lure Date
Commissioner of Patents & T	n required coversheet information to: Frademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011574 FRAME: 0477

Atty. Dkt. No. 63317

ASSIGNMENT

WE, KAMLESH PAI PANANDIKER, of Excelsior, County of Hennepin and State of Minnesota, JOHN MICHAEL BRONK, of Woodstock, County of McHenry and State of Illinois, and FRANKLIN PAUL SPITLER, of Algonquin, County of McHenry and State of Illinois for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to McWhorter Technologies Inc., a Delaware corporation, its principal place of business at 400 East Cottage Place, Carpentersville, Illinois 60110, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire rights, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

POWDER COATINGS BASED ON BRANCHED OLIGOESTERS AND NON-EMISSIVE URETDIONE POLYISOCYANTATES

U.S. Serial No. 09/156,254

signed by us on the date indicated, and in and to all Letters Patent, and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

NOU 6 , 1998

a Panai Shu

Kamlesh Pai Panandiker

Michael Bronk

Franklin Paul Spitler

PATENT REEL: 011574 FRAME: 0478

<u>((40BER 20</u>, 1998

11/23/98 1998

Atty. Dkt. No. 63317

STATE OF MINNISOTA

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

SS:

I hereby certify that before me in the County of Hennepin, in the State of Minnfsota, personally appeared RAMLESH PAI PANANDIKER, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

1998

Public Notary

31-00

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF MCHENRY

SS:



I hereby certify that before me in the County of McHenry, in the State of Illinois, personally appeared JOHN MICHARL BRONK, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

NO. 44 2()1998 5586550996666666666666 "OFFICIAL SEAL" SUSAN S. HUGGINS Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 05/08/99 STATE STATE TERTINGYS SS: COUNTY OF MCHENRY

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

I hereby certify that before me in the County of McHenry, in the State of Illinois, personally appeared FRANKLIN PAUL SPITLER, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

10 23 1998

6605555555**55555**66666666

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

SUSAN S. HUGGINS Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 05/08/99

Notary Public

My Commission c Expires:

2

PATENT REEL: 011574 FRAME: 0479

RECORDED: 01/05/1999